COVERNIT

Montdzni navod

PERGOLA
VILSTE

\\1\\\\ B

SN

@ZX

@ 240 min

f"j\:}' & o
<\
\
R & & SRV

COVERNIT s.r.o.
"] INFO@COVERNIT.cz 69 WWW.COVERNIT.CZ



ASSEMBLY PREPARATION / ﬂ

Manual del usuario

Please check local building codes regarding footings, location and other
requirements before beginning construction. Study and understand this
owner’'s manual of important information and helpful tips for easier and
more enjoyable assembly.

Assembly instructions:

Reviewing all instructions and the appropriate information before you
begin, make sure following the step sequence carefully for successful
results.

Parts and Parts List:

Before you start, separate and identify all the parts and hardware to be
sure that you have all the necessary parts for your building (refer to the
Parts List Page).

If you find that a part is missing, please notify the seller within one week
after receiving the product.Do not attempt to assemble the building if
parts are missing because any building left partially assembled may be
seriously damaged by light winds.

(Please tear off the safety protection layer before the assembly, keep
the part number label if needed)

Safety must be putin the No. 1 position:

1 Selectadry and calm day for your assembly. Team works ( Two or more
people ) are required during the assembly;

2 Wearing safety gloves, eye protection and long sleeves during the
assembly to prevent injury; Pay attention to the sharp edge of some parts;
3 Children and pets are not allowed entering into the construction site;

4 Never concentrate your total weight on the roof of the building. When
using a step ladder make sure that it is safety;

Care & Maintenance:

1 Keep the shed clean with soft cloth, use water if necessary;

2 Keep the door tracks clear of dirt and other stuff that prevent them from
sliding easily.

3 Clean the snow with necessary tools to make sure it is safe to enter into;
Heavy snow may cause collapse, please make sure safety before entering
into.

4 The shed is not made for living but storing stuff.

5 Please add some oil on the top and bottom door sliding channel to make
door slides smoothly.







\ PACKING DETALS:TOTAL 4BOXES

Name of parts Section QTY(pcs) Name of parts Section QTY(pcs)
Box 1/4 Bd-P3R 2 1
~
Bd-A19 6 Bd-PiIL [ 1 1
»-...‘_‘_,‘_,j'
e~
Bd-A19b [ Bd-P1R i f 1
——a
Bd-A12a 1 Bd-P2L 1
Bd-A12b 1 Bd-P2R 1
Bd-A12c 1 Bd-P5 4 2
Bd-A20 Ej 2 Bd-F27 ? 70 +2
Bd-A20b = 2 Bd-F28 S 70 +2
Box 2/4 \
BdF20 | §\© \° 40 +2
Bd-A24a 1
Bd-F30 \ 6 +2
Bd-A24b 1 &
Bd-F31 i 12
Bd-A24c 1
Bd-F32 % 6 +2
Bd-A5a 1
b Bd-F33 -—) 12 +2
Bd-A5b 1
Instruction manual 1
Bd-A5 1
= Bd-F34 T g +2
Bd-8 ¢ 3 3
Bd-F35 N4 12 +2
Bd-12 | 2
Bd-19 - 6
Bd-20 2 Box 3/4
Bd-14 1 7 Bd-A23 | [0 7
Bd-4 <3 6 Box 4/4
Ba-2 2 BdA23 |[ ] 7
Bd-1 3

we | R 2

Bd-P3L 1




9
| / b@
..“ﬂ P 4 -
 Fa>
(B
- f' 4
m




NO. IMAGE mm QTY NO. IMAGE mm QTY
Bd-1 x3 Bd-F27 ¥ M6x12 X70+2
Ba-2 X2 Bd-F28 ® M6 X70+2
Bd-4 X6 Bd-F29 ¥.0 o | sT6x20 | x40+2
Bd-8 2B x3 Bd-F30 N M6 X6 +2
Bd-12 X2 Bd-F31 M8 x12
Bd-A19 X6 Bd-F32 “2a ST55%50 | X6 +2
Bd-A19b X6 Bd-F33 — ST35x35 | X2 +2
Bd-A20 r— X2 Bd-F34 I ST30x6 | X8 +2
Bd-A20b - x2 Bd-F35 X ST35xg | X12+2
Bd-A5a x1
Bd-ASb 3 x1 — x1
Bd-A5c x1 5= 10-2mm | X1
Bd-A12a x1
Bd-A12b x1
Bd-A12¢ x1
Bd-A24a x1
Bd-A24b x1
Bd-A24c x1
Bd-19 X6
Bd-20 X2
Bd-14 o X7
Bd-A23 x14 |
Bd-P1L [ x1
Bd-P1R x1
Bd-P2L x1
Bd-P2R x1
Bd-P3L x1
Bd-P3R x1
Bd-P5 3 X2
Bd-P6 ¥ x2




SIS .

b

-

162-285cm

<] [FH}

MAX:250CM

MIN:231CM

-

HO




Bd-F33 BRal

3 B8 3
< B-F33 12




Wm' %6
'.0

T Bd-Al2a 1
[ |BdA1Zb| 1
[] | Bd-Al2c 1
¥ | Bd-F27 18
_ BdPs A
N,  Bd-20 | & S -.
AN Bd-F29 ® N/
B>
Bd-Al2a
L |Bd20 | 2
(T | Bd-Al2a| !
[J |Bd-AI2b| 1
[ |BdAIZe| 1
204 Bd-F29 8
@ « | Bd-P6 @ 2




A

Bd-8

Bd-F28

18




[+1I

Bd-PIL 1
B&-PIR 1
§ |BdF35 4
L I
/ i |  Bd-Aba
", Bd-Abb Bd-P5
Nt Ba=)_ I
\ o P
‘.\:ﬂ././'/. //

6636 \\ &)
m
8

— = = N DD




&) -
\.&..‘ /

Bd-F34

[ | BdF34

8

I1

!

/ _-:\]%d—FBS
[ —~TH \sern

Bd-P3L |
© Bd-P3R|
I | Bd-F35|

1
1
1




—

&= Bd-A24C

1 X2

=

‘ r ‘Bd—A24C‘ 1

Bd-F30 | XN X2




Bd-A24C

Bd-A24b

X1




(%
G
)”
A2 [+IT+I11 %2

B-F30 | N | x
I Il\i
Bd-A24 Bd-A24h
Bd-A245 “
=~
T I+11 I1I2
& | Bd-F2 2




Bd-A24a

Bd-F30

X2




Bd-A24C

.Bd-l\ﬂ
/
/{:/ "~
S -

@aI+IT  T11%2

%

Bd-A24a
Bd-F32

1
2

Bd-F27

Bd-F28




0

A Bd-P2L | 1
) 'Bd-P2R | 1
J BdFB 4

N

ITI+IV




Bd-19 ] X6
Bd-F29 |2\ X24

o’ s x
Bd-A20b

Bd-F27 | § xi
Ba-F28| © | «xi




x1

x1

X6

¥
S

¥
S

Bd-F27
Bd-F28

Bd-A19
Bd-A19b
Bd-F27
Bd-F28




A 251t
resoocs & 4

Cecd ! & vorsfe faad

Diese Sale noch oben ~ SIVER

Ll lsc /secis amibe
Qosit lafo s

Craniy?

Bd-A23 | == | «x14

Bd-A23 | == | X7




Bd-14

Bd-A23

X7




[+11

X8
X8

¥
S

Bd-F27
Bd-F28

I1




162-285¢cm
= E E} =




Bd-F31 i x12

Tip: The position shown should

be sealed with glue







